Hudson River Valley Greenway Municipal Resolution (Must be submitted by municipalities)

WHEREAS, the <u>Town of New Paltz</u> is applying to the Hudson River Valley Greenway for a grant under the 2013 Greenway Conservancy for the Greenway Conservancy Small Grant Program for a project entitled <u>New Paltz Flats Bike/Pedestrian Trail</u> to be located in the <u>Town of</u> <u>New Paltz</u>,

WHEREAS, the grant application requires the applicant municipality to obtain the approval/endorsement of the governing body of the municipality or municipalities in which the project will be located;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the governing board of the <u>Town of New Paltz</u> hereby does approve and endorse the application for a grant under the 2013 Greenway Conservancy Small Grant Program, for a project known as <u>New Paltz Flats Bike/Pedestrian Trail</u> and located within this community.

Date of Adoption

_____ Name of Municipal Clerk ______ Signature